

HB1782/277275/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1782
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and R. Lewis” and substitute “R. Lewis, and A. Miller”.

On page 2, in line 31, strike the first “health”; in line 32, strike “and” and substitute “dental plan organizations, fraternal benefit organizations,”; and in the same line, after “organizations” insert “, and certain other persons”.

On page 3, in line 31, strike “(xi) and”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 6, in line 1, strike “A HEALTH” and substitute “AN”; in the same line, after “INSURER,” insert “A”; in the same line, strike “OR” and substitute “A”; in line 2, after “ORGANIZATION” insert “, A DENTAL PLAN ORGANIZATION, A FRATERNAL BENEFIT ORGANIZATION, AND ANY OTHER PERSON SUBJECT TO REGULATION BY THE STATE”; in lines 2 and 3, strike “HEALTH BENEFIT PLAN REGULATED” and substitute “PRODUCT THAT:”

(I) IS SUBJECT TO THE FEE UNDER § 9010 OF THE AFFORDABLE CARE ACT; AND

(II) MAY BE SUBJECT TO AN ASSESSMENT”;

and in line 6, after “THE” insert “AGGREGATE AMOUNT OF THE”.

On page 7, in line 6, strike “EMPLOYEE” and substitute “EMPLOYER”.

(Over)

HB1782/277275/1 **Finance Committee**
Amendments to HB 1782
Page 2 of 2

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 15, in line 9, after the semicolon insert “AND”; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 12 down through “HOUSE” in line 15.